
FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Youth – Standing 3 Lap (414m) Sprint 
 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Total Tm 

1 14 MERENTETTE Katherine 34.42 

2 77 VIRTUE Spencer 34.92 

3 80 BUSH Robert 37.24 

4 66 McINTYRE Logan 37.29 

5 4 MERENTETTE Christopher 37.70 

6 89 ELLISON Trey 37.75 

7 44 TAYLOR Lucas 38.19 

8 6 XIE Hugh 38.36 

9 25 FINCH Nathan 38.86 

10 82 PATEL Vayshali 44.60 

11 83 BROWN Lilly 45.75 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Youth – Flying 4 Lap (552m) Sprint 
 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Total Tm 

1 14 MERENTETTE Katherine 47.12 

2 77 VIRTUE Spencer 47.64 

3 66 McINTYRE Logan 49.87 

4 80 BUSH Robert 51.75 

5 4 MERENTETTE Christopher 51.92 

6 25 FINCH Nathan 52.32 

7 89 ELLISON Trey 52.80 

8 44 TAYLOR Lucas 52.93 

9 6 XIE Hugh 53.84 

10 82 PATEL Vayshali 1:03.08 

11 83 BROWN Lilly 1:04.39 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Cadet Men - Flying 15-lap (2070m) Pursuit 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 KS-50369 72 44733 COUTURIER-LAMY Félix Ottawa Bicycle Club TMU17 2:44.637   45.263 

2 FF-43802 55 70661 MACDONALD Eric Forest City Velodrome TMU17 2:51.700 7.063 7.063 43.401 

3 KZ-00939 80  BUSH Roger St. Catharines Cycling Club TMU17 3:12.720 28.083 21.020 38.667 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Junior Men - Flying 15-lap (2070m) Pursuit 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 SN-47910 3 64127 MCGINLEY Patrick Invita/FCV TMJ 2:37.590   47.287 

2 FS-28802 995 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 2:38.063 0.473 0.473 47.146 

3 NV-90508 58 70612 RUPAY Kyle La Bicicletta Elite Team TMJ 2:41.995 4.405 3.932 46.001 

4 FS-52178 30 64975 ZOTTL Justin La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg TMJ 2:44.422 6.832 2.427 45.322 

5 SR-33023 50 64089 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV TMJ 2:44.595 7.005 0.173 45.275 

6 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 2:45.208 7.618 0.613 45.107 

7 TV-81014 65 64101 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TMJ 2:49.342 11.752 4.134 44.006 

8 TT-88223 51 64336 WELSH Drew Invita/FCV TMU17 2:54.997 17.407 5.655 42.584 

 
 

Forest City Velodrome 
Generated on 30-01-2011 07:32 

 



FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Cadet & Junior Women - Flying 15-lap (2070m) Pursuit 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 TR-32267 52 64998 NESDOLY Nina Ottawa Bicycle Club TWJ 3:00.279   41.336 

2 SR-34012 59 54101 LABRIE Audrey Piste.ca TWJ 3:01.609 1.330 1.330 41.033 

3 TH-77443 81  BONHOMME Adrian Ottawa Bicycle Club TWJ 3:03.552 3.273 1.943 40.599 

4 CZ-71782 92 64054 DOWSWELL Erin Invita/FCV TWJ 3:06.902 6.623 3.350 39.871 

5 RH-53441 62 64231 XIE Bailin Ottawa Bicycle Club TWU17 3:07.905 7.626 1.003 39.658 

6 TP-71312 76 USCF GARCIA Melissa Team Alliance Environmental TWJ 3:08.672 8.393 0.767 39.497 

7 TH-02747 7 70603 SEARS Kristen National Cycling Center Hamilton TWU17 3:09.938 9.659 1.266 39.234 

8 SR-15040 6 54106 PAQUETTE Laurence Piste.ca TWJ 3:12.028 11.749 2.090 38.807 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Master Men - Flying 15-lap (2070m) Pursuit 

 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 2:39.230   46.800 

2 TW-64925 28 64253 NUTTALL Michael Cycles London Racing Team TMMA 2:42.527 3.297 3.297 45.851 

3 KP-96475 9 64298 KURZAWINSKI Krzysztof Kurzawinski Coach/Six S Erp Consulting TMMB 2:42.626 3.396 0.099 45.823 

4 FC-80588 26 65128 UGALDE Richard Racer Sportif/Mattamy Homes TMMB 2:46.943 7.713 4.317 44.638 

5 FC-21578 39 64125 MATTHEWS Scott Forest City Velodrome TMMC 2:50.201 10.971 3.258 43.784 

6 TF-09649 8 US186387 WORSTER Tom 545 Velo TMMB 2:57.226 17.996 7.025 42.048 

7 TL-29585 73 US100183 FORD Brad Classic Cycling Essentials TMMA 2:59.000 19.770 1.774 41.631 

8 KP-92976 68  SAARI Craig Forest City Velodrome TMMA 2:59.578 20.348 0.578 41.497 

9 TF-54741 15 USCF LIVINGSTON Bobby Fuji TMMA 3:01.447 22.217 1.869 41.070 

10 TL-18597 36 FCV396 BATEMAN Rhys Independent TMMC 3:02.115 22.885 0.668 40.919 

11 TW-39739 67 USCF45118 BRENNAN Joe Century Road Club of America TMMC 3:07.986 28.756 5.871 39.641 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Elite & Master Women - Flying 15-lap (2070m) Pursuit 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 HS-03182 85 64057 BESTER Stephanie CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TWE 2:52.490   43.203 

2 KP-71135 13 USCF263393 EDWARDS Kimberly CVC Subaru TWMA 2:55.519 3.029 3.029 42.457 

3 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 2:57.622 5.132 2.103 41.954 

4 FF-34359 96 65345 WORLEY Kristen Independent TWE 2:59.920 7.430 2.298 41.418 

5 LK-90618 61 64056 MCKENZIE-PICOT Emily CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TWE 3:05.311 12.821 5.391 40.213 

6 TV-53363 93 47181 MCKENZIE-PICOT Sarah CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TWE 3:05.550 13.060 0.239 40.162 

7 FS-59467 82 64077 HALL-COUCH Rhonda Cycles London Racing Team TWMA 3:10.733 18.243 5.183 39.070 

8 SR-59756 75 64072 SALAMON Hedvig Forest City Velodrome TWMB 3:16.517 24.027 5.784 37.920 

9 TF-40810 12 USCF MILLER Sarah Team Alliance Environmental TWE 3:25.401 32.911 8.884 36.280 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Elite Men - Flying 15-lap (2070m) Pursuit 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 TG-96571 40 64154 SCHILLER Jeffrey Garneau-Club Chaussures-Ogilvy Renault TME 2:38.774   46.935 

2 LP-63715 99 65349 BALESTRINI Christopher Reynold Cycle TMU17 2:45.061 6.287 6.287 45.147 

3 GV-34079 87 64087 CARDEN John Invita/FCV TME 2:48.984 10.210 3.923 44.099 

4 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 2:53.873 15.099 4.889 42.859 

5 FS-31394 47 70381 SABISTON Trevor Gears Bike Shop TME 2:59.675 20.901 5.802 41.475 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Cadet Men - Flying 3 Lap (414m) Sprint 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 KS-50369 72 44733 COUTURIER-LAMY Félix Ottawa Bicycle Club TMU17 27.914   53.393 

2 FF-43802 55 70661 MACDONALD Eric Forest City Velodrome TMU17 28.036 0.122 0.122 53.160 

3 KZ-00939 80  BUSH Roger St. Catharines Cycling Club TMU17 31.586 3.672 3.550 47.185 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Junior Men - Flying 3 Lap (414m) Sprint 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 SR-33023 50 64089 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV TMJ 25.414   58.645 

2 TV-81014 65 64101 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TMJ 26.320 0.906 0.906 56.626 

3 FS-52178 30 64975 ZOTTL Justin La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg TMJ 26.785 1.371 0.465 55.643 

4 SN-47910 3 64127 MCGINLEY Patrick Invita/FCV TMJ 26.909 1.495 0.124 55.387 

5 NV-90508 58 70612 RUPAY Kyle La Bicicletta Elite Team TMJ 27.298 1.884 0.389 54.597 

6 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 27.446 2.032 0.148 54.303 

7 FS-28802 995 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 27.561 2.147 0.115 54.076 

8 TT-88223 51 64336 WELSH Drew Invita/FCV TMU17 29.920 4.506 2.359 49.813 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Cadet & Junior Women - Flying 3 Lap (414m) Sprint 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 SR-34012 59 54101 LABRIE Audrey Piste.ca TWJ 30.657   48.615 

2 SR-15040 6 54106 PAQUETTE Laurence Piste.ca TWJ 30.746 0.089 0.089 48.475 

3 TR-32267 52 64998 NESDOLY Nina Ottawa Bicycle Club TWJ 30.939 0.282 0.193 48.172 

4 TH-02747 7 70603 SEARS Kristen National Cycling Center Hamilton TWU17 31.392 0.735 0.453 47.477 

5 CZ-71782 92 64054 DOWSWELL Erin Invita/FCV TWJ 31.467 0.810 0.075 47.364 

6 TP-71312 76 USCF GARCIA Melissa Team Alliance Environmental TWJ 31.639 0.982 0.172 47.106 

7 RH-53441 62 64231 XIE Bailin Ottawa Bicycle Club TWU17 31.940 1.283 0.301 46.662 

8 TH-77443 81  BONHOMME Adrian Ottawa Bicycle Club TWJ 32.547 1.890 0.607 45.792 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Master Men - Flying 3 Lap (414m) Sprint 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 TW-64925 28 64253 NUTTALL Michael Cycles London Racing Team TMMA 26.489   56.265 

2 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 27.477 0.988 0.988 54.242 

3 KP-96475 9 64298 KURZAWINSKI Krzysztof Kurzawinski Coach/Six S Erp Consulting TMMB 28.173 1.684 0.696 52.902 

4 FC-80588 26 65128 UGALDE Richard Racer Sportif/Mattamy Homes TMMB 28.546 2.057 0.373 52.210 

5 FC-21578 39 64125 MATTHEWS Scott Forest City Velodrome TMMC 29.497 3.008 0.951 50.527 

6 KP-92976 68  SAARI Craig Forest City Velodrome TMMA 30.231 3.742 0.734 49.300 

7 TF-54741 15 USCF LIVINGSTON Bobby Fuji TMMA 30.765 4.276 0.534 48.445 

8 TL-18597 36 FCV396 BATEMAN Rhys Independent TMMC 31.052 4.563 0.287 47.997 

9 TF-09649 8 US186387 WORSTER Tom 545 Velo TMMB 32.502 6.013 1.450 45.856 

10 TW-39739 67 USCF45118 BRENNAN Joe Century Road Club of America TMMC 32.795 6.306 0.293 45.446 

11 TL-29585 73 US100183 FORD Brad Classic Cycling Essentials TMMA 32.890 6.401 0.095 45.315 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Elite and Master Women - Flying 3 Lap (414m) Sprint 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 KP-71135 13 USCF263393 EDWARDS Kimberly CVC Subaru TWMA 29.182   51.073 

2 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 29.221 0.039 0.039 51.004 

3 HS-03182 85 64057 BESTER Stephanie CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TWE 29.829 0.647 0.608 49.965 

4 TV-53363 93 47181 MCKENZIE-PICOT Sarah CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TWE 30.983 1.801 1.154 48.104 

5 FS-59467 82 64077 HALL-COUCH Rhonda Cycles London Racing Team TWMA 33.302 4.120 2.319 44.754 

6 FF-34359 96 65345 WORLEY Kristen Independent TWE 33.747 4.565 0.445 44.164 

7 SR-59756 75 64072 SALAMON Hedvig Forest City Velodrome TWMB 34.089 4.907 0.342 43.721 

8 TF-40810 12 USCF MILLER Sarah Team Alliance Environmental TWE 34.994 5.812 0.905 42.590 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Elite Men - Flying 3 Lap (414m) Sprint 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 TG-96571 40 64154 SCHILLER Jeffrey Garneau-Club Chaussures-Ogilvy Renault TME 27.278   54.637 

2 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 27.301 0.023 0.023 54.591 

3 LP-63715 99 65349 BALESTRINI Christopher Reynold Cycle TMU17 27.901 0.623 0.600 53.417 

4 FS-31394 47 70381 SABISTON Trevor Gears Bike Shop TME 29.089 1.811 1.188 51.236 

5 FS-52364 87 64087 CARDEN John Invita/FCV TME 29.133 1.855 0.044 51.158 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Youth – Flying Lap Sprint 
 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Total Tm 

1 14 MERENTETTE Katherine 10.37 

2 77 VIRTUE Spencer 10.64 

3 66 McINTYRE Logan 10.98 

4 4 MERENTETTE Christopher 11.08 

5 89 ELLISON Trey 11.09 

6 80 BUSH Robert 11.27 

7 44 TAYLOR Lucas 11.37 

8 6 XIE Hugh 11.62 

9 25 FINCH Nathan 11.74 

10 82 PATEL Vayshali 12.46 

11 83 BROWN Lilly 13.90 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Cadet Men - Flying Lap 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Best Tm Best Speed Diff Gap 

1 FF-43802 55 70661 MACDONALD Eric Forest City Velodrome TMU17 8.811 56.384   

2 KS-50369 72 44733 COUTURIER-LAMY Félix Ottawa Bicycle Club TMU17 8.934 55.608 0.123 0.123 

3 KZ-00939 80  BUSH Roger St. Catharines Cycling Club TMU17 9.805 50.668 0.994 0.871 

 
 

Forest City Velodrome 
Generated on 30-01-2011 08:13 

 



FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Junior Men - Flying Lap 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Best Tm Best Speed Diff Gap 

1 SR-33023 50 64089 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV TMJ 8.219 60.445   

2 TV-81014 65 64101 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TMJ 8.442 58.849 0.223 0.223 

3 FS-52178 30 64975 ZOTTL Justin La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg TMJ 8.637 57.520 0.418 0.195 

4 SN-47910 3 64127 MCGINLEY Patrick Invita/FCV TMJ 8.689 57.176 0.470 0.052 

5 NV-90508 58 70612 RUPAY Kyle La Bicicletta Elite Team TMJ 8.759 56.719 0.540 0.070 

6 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 8.766 56.674 0.547 0.007 

7 FS-28802 995 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 8.930 55.633 0.711 0.164 

8 TT-88223 51 64336 WELSH Drew Invita/FCV TMU17 9.401 52.845 1.182 0.471 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Cadet & Junior Women - Flying Lap 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Best Tm Best Speed Diff Gap 

1 SR-34012 59 54101 LABRIE Audrey Piste.ca TWJ 9.645 51.509   

2 CZ-71782 92 64054 DOWSWELL Erin Invita/FCV TWJ 9.824 50.570 0.179 0.179 

3 RH-53441 62 64231 XIE Bailin Ottawa Bicycle Club TWU17 9.848 50.447 0.203 0.024 

4 SR-15040 6 54106 PAQUETTE Laurence Piste.ca TWJ 9.930 50.030 0.285 0.082 

5 TR-32267 52 64998 NESDOLY Nina Ottawa Bicycle Club TWJ 10.053 49.418 0.408 0.123 

6 TP-71312 76 USCF GARCIA Melissa Team Alliance Environmental TWJ 10.072 49.325 0.427 0.019 

7 TH-02747 7 70603 SEARS Kristen National Cycling Center Hamilton TWU17 10.075 49.310 0.430 0.003 

8 TH-77443 81  BONHOMME Adrian Ottawa Bicycle Club TWJ 10.498 47.323 0.853 0.423 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Master Men - Flying Lap 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Best Tm Best Speed Diff Gap 

1 TW-64925 28 64253 NUTTALL Michael Cycles London Racing Team TMMA 8.467 58.675   

2 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 8.770 56.648 0.303 0.303 

3 FC-80588 26 65128 UGALDE Richard Racer Sportif/Mattamy Homes TMMB 9.177 54.135 0.710 0.407 

4 KP-96475 9 64298 KURZAWINSKI Krzysztof Kurzawinski Coach/Six S Erp Consulting TMMB 9.216 53.906 0.749 0.039 

5 KP-92976 68  SAARI Craig Forest City Velodrome TMMA 9.462 52.505 0.995 0.246 

6 TL-18597 36 FCV396 BATEMAN Rhys Independent TMMC 9.500 52.295 1.033 0.038 

7 FC-21578 39 64125 MATTHEWS Scott Forest City Velodrome TMMC 9.556 51.988 1.089 0.056 

8 TF-54741 15 USCF LIVINGSTON Bobby Fuji TMMA 9.815 50.616 1.348 0.259 

9 TW-39739 67 USCF45118 BRENNAN Joe Century Road Club of America TMMC 10.294 48.261 1.827 0.479 

10 TL-29585 73 US100183 FORD Brad Classic Cycling Essentials TMMA 10.703 46.417 2.236 0.409 

11 TF-09649 8 US186387 WORSTER Tom 545 Velo TMMB 10.852 45.780 2.385 0.149 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Elite & Master Women - Flying Lap 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Best Tm Best Speed Diff Gap 

1 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 9.190 54.059   

2 KP-71135 13 USCF263393 EDWARDS Kimberly CVC Subaru TWMA 9.259 53.656 0.069 0.069 

3 HS-03182 85 64057 BESTER Stephanie CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TWE 9.645 51.509 0.455 0.386 

4 TV-53363 93 47181 MCKENZIE-PICOT Sarah CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TWE 9.861 50.380 0.671 0.216 

5 FF-34359 96 65345 WORLEY Kristen Independent TWE 10.076 49.305 0.886 0.215 

6 SR-59756 75 64072 SALAMON Hedvig Forest City Velodrome TWMB 10.834 45.856 1.644 0.758 

7 FS-59467 82 64077 HALL-COUCH Rhonda Cycles London Racing Team TWMA 10.840 45.830 1.650 0.006 

8 TF-40810 12 USCF MILLER Sarah Team Alliance Environmental TWE 11.143 44.584 1.953 0.303 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Elite Men - Flying Lap 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Best Tm Best Speed Diff Gap 

1 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 8.739 56.849   

2 TG-96571 40 64154 SCHILLER Jeffrey Garneau-Club Chaussures-Ogilvy Renault TME 8.890 55.883 0.151 0.151 

3 LP-63715 99 65349 BALESTRINI Christopher Reynold Cycle TMU17 8.933 55.614 0.194 0.043 

4 FS-31394 47 70381 SABISTON Trevor Gears Bike Shop TME 9.189 54.065 0.450 0.256 

5 GV-34079 87 64087 CARDEN John Invita/FCV TME 9.211 53.936 0.472 0.022 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Youth – Flying 5 Lap (690m) Sprint 
 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Total Tm 

1 77 VIRTUE Spencer 1:00.55 

2 14 MERENTETTE Katherine 1:02.30 

3 66 McINTYRE Logan 1:03.14 

4 44 TAYLOR Lucas 1:05.92 

5 80 BUSH Robert 1:06.77 

6 25 FINCH Nathan 1:06.86 

7 4 MERENTETTE Christopher 1:07.54 

8 6 XIE Hugh 1:10.29 

9 89 ELLISON Trey 1:10.61 

10 82 PATEL Vayshali 1:21.87 

11 83 BROWN Lilly 1:28.60 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Cadet Men - Flying 5 Lap (690m) Sprint 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 KS-50369 72 44733 COUTURIER-LAMY Félix Ottawa Bicycle Club TMU17 48.817   50.884 

2 FF-43802 55 70661 MACDONALD Eric Forest City Velodrome TMU17 50.986 2.169 2.169 48.719 

3 KZ-00939 80  BUSH Roger St. Catharines Cycling Club TMU17 57.693 8.876 6.707 43.055 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Junior Men - Flying 5 Lap (690m) Sprint 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 TV-81014 65 64101 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TMJ 46.492   53.429 

2 SR-33023 50 64089 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV TMJ 46.890 0.398 0.398 52.975 

3 SN-47910 3 64127 MCGINLEY Patrick Invita/FCV TMJ 47.532 1.040 0.642 52.260 

4 FS-52178 30 64975 ZOTTL Justin La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg TMJ 47.562 1.070 0.030 52.227 

5 FS-28802 995 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 49.405 2.913 1.843 50.278 

6 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 49.734 3.242 0.329 49.946 

7 NV-90508 58 70612 RUPAY Kyle La Bicicletta Elite Team TMJ 49.793 3.301 0.059 49.887 

8 TT-88223 51 64336 WELSH Drew Invita/FCV TMU17 53.737 7.245 3.944 46.225 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Cadet & Junior Women - Flying 5 Lap (690m) Sprint 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 TR-32267 52 64998 NESDOLY Nina Ottawa Bicycle Club TWJ 53.735   46.227 

2 SR-34012 59 54101 LABRIE Audrey Piste.ca TWJ 55.366 1.631 1.631 44.865 

3 RH-53441 62 64231 XIE Bailin Ottawa Bicycle Club TWU17 55.825 2.090 0.459 44.496 

4 SR-15040 6 54106 PAQUETTE Laurence Piste.ca TWJ 56.124 2.389 0.299 44.259 

5 TP-71312 76 USCF GARCIA Melissa Team Alliance Environmental TWJ 56.553 2.818 0.429 43.923 

6 CZ-71782 92 64054 DOWSWELL Erin Invita/FCV TWJ 56.721 2.986 0.168 43.793 

7 TH-77443 81  BONHOMME Adrian Ottawa Bicycle Club TWJ 57.235 3.500 0.514 43.400 

8 TH-02747 7 70603 SEARS Kristen National Cycling Center Hamilton TWU17 58.057 4.322 0.822 42.786 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Master Men - Flying 5 Lap (690m) Sprint 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 KP-96475 9 64298 KURZAWINSKI Krzysztof Kurzawinski Coach/Six S Erp Consulting TMMB 47.808   51.958 

2 TW-64925 28 64253 NUTTALL Michael Cycles London Racing Team TMMA 48.075 0.267 0.267 51.669 

3 FC-80588 26 65128 UGALDE Richard Racer Sportif/Mattamy Homes TMMB 49.128 1.320 1.053 50.562 

4 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 49.572 1.764 0.444 50.109 

5 FC-21578 39 64125 MATTHEWS Scott Forest City Velodrome TMMC 51.423 3.615 1.851 48.305 

6 KP-92976 68  SAARI Craig Forest City Velodrome TMMA 54.735 6.927 3.312 45.382 

7 TF-54741 15 USCF LIVINGSTON Bobby Fuji TMMA 55.128 7.320 0.393 45.059 

8 TL-18597 36 FCV396 BATEMAN Rhys Independent TMMC 55.606 7.798 0.478 44.671 

9 TW-39739 67 USCF45118 BRENNAN Joe Century Road Club of America TMMC 56.163 8.355 0.557 44.228 

10 TF-09649 8 US186387 WORSTER Tom 545 Velo TMMB 56.960 9.152 0.797 43.610 

11 TL-29585 73 US100183 FORD Brad Classic Cycling Essentials TMMA 57.021 9.213 0.061 43.563 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Elite & Master Women - Flying 5 Lap (690m) Sprint 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 HS-03182 85 64057 BESTER Stephanie CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TWE 52.026   47.745 

2 KP-71135 13 USCF263393 EDWARDS Kimberly CVC Subaru TWMA 52.512 0.486 0.486 47.303 

3 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 53.358 1.332 0.846 46.553 

4 KR-51343 46 64982 RASMUSSEN Sarah Hamilton Cycling Club TWJ 54.938 2.912 1.580 45.215 

5 FF-34359 96 65345 WORLEY Kristen Independent TWE 55.787 3.761 0.849 44.527 

6 TV-53363 93 47181 MCKENZIE-PICOT Sarah CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TWE 56.223 4.197 0.436 44.181 

7 FS-59467 82 64077 HALL-COUCH Rhonda Cycles London Racing Team TWMA 59.305 7.279 3.082 41.885 

8 SR-59756 75 64072 SALAMON Hedvig Forest City Velodrome TWMB 1:00.941 8.915 1.636 40.761 

9 TF-40810 12 USCF MILLER Sarah Team Alliance Environmental TWE 1:03.348 11.322 2.407 39.212 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Elite Men - Flying 5 Lap (690m) Sprint 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 TG-96571 40 64154 SCHILLER Jeffrey Garneau-Club Chaussures-Ogilvy Renault TME 47.281   52.537 

2 LP-63715 99 65349 BALESTRINI Christopher Reynold Cycle TMU17 49.266 1.985 1.985 50.420 

3 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 49.580 2.299 0.314 50.101 

4 GV-34079 87 64087 CARDEN John Invita/FCV TME 49.669 2.388 0.089 50.011 

5 FS-31394 47 70381 SABISTON Trevor Gears Bike Shop TME 52.999 5.718 3.330 46.869 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Youth – Omnium 
 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name 3 Lap 4 Lap 1 Lap 5 Lap Total 

1 14 MERENTETTE Katherine 1 1 1 2 5 

2 77 VIRTUE Spencer 2 2 2 1 7 

3 66 McINTYRE Logan 4 3 3 3 13 

4 80 BUSH Robert 3 4 6 5 18 

5 4 MERENTETTE Christopher 5 5 4 7 21 

6 44 TAYLOR Lucas 7 8 7 4 26 

7 89 ELLISON Trey 6 7 5 9 27 

8 25 FINCH Nathan 9 6 9 6 30 

9 6 XIE Hugh 8 9 8 8 33 

10 82 PATEL Vayshali 10 10 10 10 40 

11 83 BROWN Lilly 11 11 11 11 44 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Cadet Men - Omnium 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Pursuit 3 Lap 1 Lap 5 Lap Total 

1 KS-50369 72 44733 COUTURIER-LAMY Félix Ottawa Bicycle Club TMU17 1 1 2 1 5 

2 FF-43802 55 70661 MACDONALD Eric Forest City Velodrome TMU17 2 2 1 2 7 

3 KZ-00939 80  BUSH Roger St. Catharines Cycling Club TMU17 3 3 3 3 12 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Junior Men - Omnium 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Pursuit 3 Lap 1 Lap 5 Lap Total 

1 SR-33023 50 64089 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV TMJ 5 1 1 2 9 

2 SN-47910 3 64127 MCGINLEY Patrick Invita/FCV TMJ 1 4 4 3 12 

3 TV-81014 65 64101 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TMJ 7 2 2 1 12 

4 FS-52178 30 64975 ZOTTL Justin La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg TMJ 4 3 3 4 14 

5 NV-90508 58 70612 RUPAY Kyle La Bicicletta Elite Team TMJ 3 5 5 7 20 

6 FS-28802 995 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 2 7 7 5 21 

7 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 6 6 6 6 24 

8 TT-88223 51 64336 WELSH Drew Invita/FCV TMU17 8 8 8 8 32 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Cadet & Junior Women - Omnium 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Pursuit 3 Lap 1 Lap 5 Lap Total 

1 SR-34012 59 54101 LABRIE Audrey Piste.ca TWJ 2 1 1 2 6 

2 TR-32267 52 64998 NESDOLY Nina Ottawa Bicycle Club TWJ 1 3 5 1 10 

3 CZ-71782 92 64054 DOWSWELL Erin Invita/FCV TWJ 4 5 2 6 17 

4 RH-53441 62 64231 XIE Bailin Ottawa Bicycle Club TWU17 5 7 3 3 18 

5 SR-15040 6 54106 PAQUETTE Laurence Piste.ca TWJ 8 2 4 4 18 

6 TP-71312 76 USCF GARCIA Melissa Team Alliance Environmental TWJ 6 6 6 5 23 

7 TH-77443 81  BONHOMME Adrian Ottawa Bicycle Club TWJ 3 8 8 7 26 

8 TH-02747 7 70603 SEARS Kristen National Cycling Center Hamilton TWU17 7 4 7 8 26 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Master Men - Flying Lap 
 



Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Pursuit 3 Lap 1 Lap 5 Lap Total 

1 TW-64925 28 64253 NUTTALL Michael Cycles London Racing Team TMMA 2 1 1 2 6 

2 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 1 2 2 4 9 

3 KP-96475 9 64298 KURZAWINSKI Krzysztof Kurzawinski Coach/Six S Erp Consulting TMMB 3 3 4 1 11 

4 FC-80588 26 65128 UGALDE Richard Racer Sportif/Mattamy Homes TMMB 4 4 3 3 14 

5 FC-21578 39 64125 MATTHEWS Scott Forest City Velodrome TMMC 5 5 7 5 22 

6 KP-92976 68  SAARI Craig Forest City Velodrome TMMA 8 6 5 6 25 

7 TF-54741 15 USCF LIVINGSTON Bobby Fuji TMMA 9 7 8 7 31 

8 TL-18597 36 FCV396 BATEMAN Rhys Independent TMMC 10 8 6 8 32 

9 TF-09649 8 US186387 WORSTER Tom 545 Velo TMMB 6 9 11 10 36 

10 TL-29585 73 US100183 FORD Brad Classic Cycling Essentials TMMA 7 11 10 11 39 

11 TW-39739 67 USCF45118 BRENNAN Joe Century Road Club of America TMMC 11 10 9 9 39 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Elite & Master Women - Omnium 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Pursuit 3 Lap 1 Lap 5 Lap Total 

1 KP-71135 13 USCF263393 EDWARDS Kimberly CVC Subaru TWMA 2 1 2 2 7 

2 HS-03182 85 64057 BESTER Stephanie CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TWE 1 3 3 1 8 

3 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 3 2 1 3 9 

4 FF-34359 96 65345 WORLEY Kristen Independent TWE 4 6 5 4 19 

5 TV-53363 93 47181 MCKENZIE-PICOT Sarah CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TWE 6 4 4 5 19 

6 FS-59467 82 64077 HALL-COUCH Rhonda Cycles London Racing Team TWMA 7 5 7 6 25 

7 SR-59756 75 64072 SALAMON Hedvig Forest City Velodrome TWMB 8 7 6 7 28 

8 TF-40810 12 USCF MILLER Sarah Team Alliance Environmental TWE 9 8 8 8 33 

9 LK-90618 61 64056 MCKENZIE-PICOT Emily CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TWE 5 dnf dnf dnf dnf 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Elite Men - Omnium 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Pursuit 3 Lap 1 Lap 5 Lap Total 

1 TG-96571 40 64154 SCHILLER Jeffrey Garneau-Club Chaussures-Ogilvy Renault TME 1 1 2 1 5 

2 LP-63715 99 65349 BALESTRINI Christopher Reynold Cycle TMU17 2 3 3 2 10 

3 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 4 2 1 3 10 

4 GV-34079 87 64087 CARDEN John Invita/FCV TME 3 5 5 4 17 

5 FS-31394 47 70381 SABISTON Trevor Gears Bike Shop TME 5 4 4 5 18 
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